706 Lane Street • Sandusky, OH 44870 • Phone 419.625.4014 • Fax 419.625.1247 • www.lewcoinc.com • email: sales@lewcoinc.com
Installation, Operation & Maintenance Manual
Model CDLR 19, 25, 26, 35
Effective: January, 2007
Rev: 01
Copyright© 2006 LEWCO, Inc
 Model CDLR
Page 2

Page 9 Copyright® 2006 LEWCO, Inc.
Replacement Parts
How to Order
Provide the MODEL NUMBER, and SERIAL NUMBER [located on unit label], when ordering parts for your
LEWCO Conveyor.  There is one unit label on each section of conveyor.
To order parts please contact your local LEWCO distributor.  If unable to contact your local distributor or the
original distributor that supplied the equipment, please contact LEWCO, Inc. by phone at 419-625-4014, or Fax
419-625-1247. Ask for the conveyor sales parts department.
 LEWCO, Inc.   Serial No.: 026563-001
  Model No.:  CDLR25-13-4-120-30-36-36-D16-F23-G99-M03-
              A51-V98-SCC5-P94
  Section No.:  026563-001-01
Figure 7.1 Location of Serial Number, Model Number, and
Section Number on Typical Unit Label
 Model CDLR
Page 10
ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION MODEL
1 CVP0677-RC-LG Drive rail,channel,5" formed, drive CDLR19
  CVP0449-RC-LG Drive rail,channel,6" formed, drive CDLR25,26
  CVS1501-RC-LG Drive rail,channel,8"@11.5#,drive CDLR35
2 CVP0684-RC-LG Idler rail,channel,3-1/2" formed CDLR19
  CVP0456-RC-LG Idler rail,channel,4" formed CDLR25,26
  CVS1508-RC-LG Idler rail,channel,6"@8.2# CDLR35
3 CVP0500-OAW Cross tie, channel, 5" formed CDLR19,25,26
  CVP0982-OAW Cross tie, channel, 5"@6.7# structural CDLR35
4 CVS0188-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R1900,hex axle CDLR19
  CVS0251-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R2500,hex axle CDLR25
  CVS0231-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R2600,hex axle CDLR26
  CVS0730-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R3500,hex axle CDLR35
5 CVP0854-RC-LG Chain box,top,5.875"x5",drive CDLR19
  CVP1651-RC-LG Chain box,top,6.125"x5",drive CDLR25,26
  CVP0978-RC-LG Chain box,top,6.625"x8",drive CDLR35
6 CVP0689-RG-LG Chain box,bottom,5.875"x5",intermediate CDLR19
  CVP1434-RC-LG Chain box,bottom,6.125"x 5",intermediate CDLR25,26
  CVP0977-RC-LG Chain box,bottom,6.625"x 8",intermediate CDLR35
7 CVP0692 Coupler,butt,1-1/4x7ga,ang,for 5"formed CDLR19
  PCP1233 Coupler,butt,1-1/4x7ga,ang,for 6"formed CDLR25,26
8 CVP0691 Coupler,butt,1-1/4x7ga,ang,for 3-1/2"formed CDLR19
  PCP1232 Coupler,butt,1-1/4x7ga,ang,for 4"formed CDLR25,26
9 CVS0354-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R1900,live axle CDLR19
  CVS0352-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R2500,live axle CDLR25
  CVS0353-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R2600,live axle CDLR26
  CVS0355-BRG-BF-SPKT-TH-ROLCOV Roller,sprocketed,R3500,live axle CDLR35
10 PCP0200 Bearing,2 bolt flange, ecc. lock, 1-3/16" CDLR19
  PCP0201 Bearing,2 bolt flange, ecc. lock, 1-7/16" CDLR25,26,35
11 CVS0394 Axle, stub weldment, 7/16" hex, 2.187" CDLR19
  CVS0360 Axle, stub weldment, 11/16" hex, 2.187" CDLR25,26
  CVS0953 Axle, stub weldment, 1" hex, 2.187" CDLR35
12 PCP0190-PTCH Chain,#RC40,1/2 pitch, roller CDLR19,25,26
  PCP0191-PTCH Chain,#RC50,5/8 pitch, roller CDLR25,26
  PCP0192-PTCH Chain,#RC60,3/4 pitch, roller CDLR25,26,35